

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1188 of 2019

=====

AMTHUSINH DIWANSINH DABHI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MS URMILA N DESAI(5609) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS CM SHAH, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE HARSHA DEVANI

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE V. B. MAYANI

Date : 14/06/2019

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE HARSHA DEVANI)

Heard Ms. Urmila. N. Desai, learned advocate
for the appellant.

Admit.

(HARSHA DEVANI, J)

(V. B. MAYANI, J)

K.K. SAIYED