

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 1188 of 2019

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (REGULAR BAIL) NO. 6 of 2023

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1188 of 2019

=====

AMTHUSINH DIWANSINH DABHI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR VICKY B MEHTA(5422) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR. JAY MEHTA, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 22/11/2024

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

At the request of learned advocate, list this matter on
12.02.2025.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(S. V. PINTO,J)

VASIM S. SAIYED