

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 1188 of 2019

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (REGULAR BAIL) NO. 6 of 2023

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1188 of 2019

=====

AMTHUSINH DIWANSINH DABHI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR VICKY B MEHTA(5422) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR ADITYASINH JADEJA ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 28/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL)

In view of the period of incarceration, Registry shall notify the Criminal Appeal No. 1188 of 2019 for final hearing on 22nd September, 2025.

In view of the fixation of Appeal, without entering into the merits of the case, the Criminal Misc. Application No. 6 of 2023 for regular bail stands disposed of.

(ILESH J. VORA, J)

(P. M. RAVAL, J)

MMP