

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 1188 of
2019**

=====

AMTHUSINH DIWANSINH DABHI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR VICKY B MEHTA(5422) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS KRINA CALLA, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

At the request of Mr. Vicky B. Mehta, list this matter on
10/04/2026.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

Kaushal Rathod